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Product overview

Before using this product, please read this user manual thoroughly and take good care of it

Lightning

USB-C charging cable charging cable

Wireless charging
area for watch

LED display screen

Power button

USB-C Input/Output port X - : AC plug

Product compatibility

Please refer to the website's images or text descriptions for information on specific

compatible types of phones, earbuds charging cases, and watches.

Product instructions

® Power on/off:
To power on, press the power button once. Double-press to power off and stop output. If
the product is not in use for 30 seconds, it will turn itself off.

@ How to check the remaining power capacity:
Press the power button to display the battery level on the LED.

@ How to charge this product:

While the device is charging, the LED screen blinks to indicate the progress. Once the screen
displays 100% and the charging light stops blinking, you can safely disconnect it to finalize
the process
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1. Charging via AC plug:
Open the AC plug of the power bank and insert it into a wall outlet.

2. Charging with adapter:
Connect one end of the charging cable to the power bank’s USB-C port and the other end

to an adapter. When the green light is on, it indicates fast charging

@ How to charge mobile devices:

1. Charging via the built-in cable:

Plug in the power bank’s cable to start charging automatically. Double-press the button to
turn off charging, and single-press the button to restart charging.




2. Charging via the USB-C port:
Connect one end of the cable to the power bank's port and the other end to your device to
initiate automatic charging. Double-press the button to turn off charging, and single-press

the button to restart charging. When the green light is on, it indicates fast charging.

3. How to charge a watch:
Charge your watch by placing it in this product's watch wireless charging area and pressing

the power button. Check the charging status to ensure proper charging.

Attention

1. For safety and optimal charging, use the provided AC plug or a certified charging cable

and adapter.

2. To maintain optimal battery performance, do not charge this device for extended periods
to prevent overcharging.

3. While charging, ensure someone is present. Disconnect the device if you'll be away for
extended periods.

4. Please handle this product with care. Avoid collisions with hard objects or dropping it
from a significant height, as this could cause damage to the battery or circuitry.
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5. If the power bank won't be used for an extended period, it's advisable to maintain its
battery level at around 50%. This practice helps to extend the battery's lifespan, as keeping
the battery at extremely low or high levels for a prolonged duration can potentially hurt
battery health

Specification

Battery Capacity: 10000mAh (38.5Wh)

Rated Capacity: 6000mAh (5V/2A)

AC Input: 110-240V~50/60Hz 0.5A(Max)

USB-C Input / Output: 5V=2.4A 5V=3A 9V=2.2A 12V-=1.67A
Lightning Cable Output: 5V=2.4A

USB-C Cable Output: 5V=3A

Watch Wireless Charging Output: 2.5W

Total Output: 22.5W (Shared)

Note: While this product is being charged via the AC plug, and simultaneously, an external
device is being charged via the USB-C port of this product, the output of the USB-C port
is: 5V=2.4A.

&Warning

1. Do not disassemble or change the internal structure of this product by yourself to avoid

danger.

2. Please use this product in the temperature range of 0°C-40°C (32 °F-104 °F). Do not use
this product in high temperature and humid place to avoid equipment failure.

3. Do not place metallic foreign objects in the wireless charging area.

4. Do not throw this product into the fire, otherwise may cause the equipment to catch fire
or explode.

5. This product contains sensitive electronic components, including a battery, and can be
damaged, impair functionality, or cause injury if dropped, burned, punctured, crushed

6. Do not expose this product to high temperature or around heat generating devices such
as heaters, microwave ovens, ovens, etc.

7. Do not allow children or pets to swallow this product to avoid injury or other hazards.

8. Radio waves generated by this product may interfere with pacemakers, defibrillators, or
other medical devices. Maintain a safe distance of separation between your medical device
and this product. Consult your physician and medical device manufacturer for information
specific to your medical device. Stop using this product if you suspect it is interfering with
your pacemaker, defibrillator, or any other medical device.

9. Please comply with local regulations for the disposal of this product and its accessories,
and support recycling operations.




FCC Statement

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device
must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired

operation.

Warning
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures: (1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. (2) Increase the separation
between the equipment and receiver. (3) Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit
different from that to which the receiver is connected. (4) Consult the dealer or an

experienced radio/TV technician for help.

IC Statement

This device complies with RSS-216 of Industry Canada. Operation is subject to the

condition that this device does not cause harmful interference.

RSS-Gen Issue 5 March 2019

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter (s)/receiver (s) that comply with Innovation,
Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject
to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause
undesired operation of the device.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for

compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

RF exposure statement:
The equipment complies with IC Radiation exposure limit set forth for uncontrolled
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated With minimum distance

20 cm between the radiator and your body.




Présentation du produit

Avant d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation et en prendre

soin

Cable de

Cable de charge USB-C charge Lightning

Zone de chargement
sans fil pour montre

Ecran d'affichage LED

Bouton d'alimentation k(

Port d'entrée/sortie y
USB-C S __ AC prise

Compatibilité des produits

Veuillez vous référer aux images ou aux descriptions du site web pour obtenir des
informations sur les types de téléphones, I'étui de charge des écouteurs et les montres
intelligentes compatibles.

Instructions relatives au produit

® D'alimentation marche/arrét :

Pour allumer, appuyez une fois sur le bouton d'alimentation. Appuyez deux fois rapidement
pour éteindre et arréter la sortie. Si le produit n'est pas utilisé pendant 30 secondes,

il s'éteindra automatiquement.

@® Comment vérifier la capacité de la batterie restante :
Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour afficher le niveau de la batterie sur la LED.

@® Comment charger ce produit :

Pendant la charge de I'appareil, I'écran LED clignote pour indiquer la progression. Une fois
que I'écran affiche 100 % et que la lumiére de charge cesse de clignoter, vous pouvez le
déconnecter en toute sécurité pour finaliser le processus.
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1. Charge via AC prise :

Ouvrez la prise AC de la batterie externe et insérez-la dans une prise murale

2. Charge avec un adaptateur :

Branchez une extrémité du cable de charge sur le port USB-C de la batterie externe et
l'autre extrémité sur un adaptateur. Lorsque la lumiére verte est allumée, cela indique une
charge rapide.

@® Comment charger les appareils mobiles
1. Charge via le céable intégré : Branchez le cable intégré de la batterie externe pour
démarrer la charge automatiquement. Appuyez deux fois sur le bouton pour arréter la

charge, et appuyez une fois pour redémarrer la charge




2. Charge via le port USB-C :

Branchez une extrémité du cable sur le port de la batterie externe et I'autre extrémité sur
votre appareil pour initier la charge automatique. Appuyez deux fois sur le bouton pour
arréter la charge, et appuyez une fois sur le bouton pour redémarrer la charge. Lorsque la
lumiere verte est allumée, cela indique une charge rapide.

3. Comment charger une montre :

Chargez votre montre en la plagant dans la zone de chargement sans fil pour montre
prévue a cet effet de ce produit, puis en appuyant sur le bouton d'alimentation. Vérifiez
I'état de la charge pour vous assurer d'une charge correcte.

Attention

1. Pour la sécurité et une charge optimale, utilisez la AC prise fournie ou un cable et un
adaptateur de charge certifiés.

2. Afin de préserver les performances optimales de la batterie, ne chargez pas cet appareil
pendant de longues périodes pour éviter la surcharge.

3. Lors de la charge, assurez-vous qu'une personne est présente. Débranchez I'appareil si
vous devez vous absenter pendant une période prolongée.

4. Veuillez manipuler ce produit avec précaution. Evitez les collisions avec des objets durs
et ne le laissez pas tomber d'une hauteur significative, car cela pourrait endommager la
batterie ou la circuit.
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5. Si la batterie externe ne sera pas utilisée pendant une période prolongée, il est conseillé
de maintenir son niveau de charge autour de 50 %. Cette pratique contribue a prolonger la
durée de vie de la batterie, car le maintien de la batterie a des niveaux extrémement bas ou
élevés pendant une durée prolongée peut potentiellement nuire a la santé de la batterie.

Spécifications

Capacité de la batterie : 10000mAh (38,5Wh)

Capacité nominale : 6000mAh (5V/2A)

Entrée AC : 110-240V~50/60Hz 0,5A (max)

Entrée / Sortie USB-C : 5V=2,4A 5V=3A 9V=22A 12V=167A
Sortie du cable Lightning : 5V~2,4A

Sortie du cable USB-C : 5V=3A

Sortie de charge sans fil pour montre : 2,5W

Sortie totale : 22,5W (partagée)

Note: Pendant que ce produit est en train d'étre chargé via la prise AC, simultanément, un
appareil externe est en train d'étre chargé via le port USB-C de ce produit. La sortie du port
USB-C est de 5V—2.4A.

A Avertissement

1. Ne pas démonter ou modifier la structure interne de ce produit par vous-méme pour
éviter tout danger.

2. Veuillez utiliser ce produit dans une plage de température de 0°C-40°C(32°F -104°F ).
N'utilisez pas ce produit a haute température et dans un endroit humide pour éviter toute
défaillance de I'équipement.

3. Ne placez pas d'objets étrangers métalliques dans la zone de charge sans fil.

4. Ne jetez pas ce produit dans le feu, sinon I'équipement pourrait prendre feu ou exploser.
5. Ce produit contient des composants électroniques sensibles, y compris une batterie, et
peut-étre endommagé, altérer sa fonctionnalité ou causer des blessures s'il tombe, est
bralé, perforé, écrasé.

6. Ne pas exposer ce produit & des températures élevées ou a proximité

d'appareils générant de la chaleur tels que des radiateurs, des fours a microondes, des
fours, etc.

7. Ne laissez pas les enfants ou les animaux domestiques avaler ce produit pour éviter toute
blessure ou autre danger.

8. Les ondes radio générées par ce produit peuvent interférer avec les

stimulateurs cardiaques, les défibrillateurs ou d'autres appareils médicaux. Maintenez une
distance de séparation s(re entre votre dispositif médical et ce produit. Consultez votre
médecin et le fabricant du dispositif médical pour obtenir des informations spécifiques a
votre dispositif médical. Cessez d'utiliser ce produit si vous pensez qu'il interfere avec votre
stimulateur cardiaque, votre défibrillateur, ou tout autre appareil médical.

9. Veuillez respecter les réglementations locales relatives a la mise au rebut de ce produit et
de ses accessoires, et soutenir les opérations de recyclage.




Descripcion del producto

Antes de utilizar este producto, por favor lea detenidamente este manual de usuario y

cuide de él adecuadamente.

Cable de

Cable de carga USB-C carga Lightning

Area de carga inalambrica
para smartwatch

Pantalla de
visualizacién LED

Boton de encendido k

Puerto de entrada/ y
salida USB-C S __ Enchufe AC

Compatibilidad del producto

Por favor, consulte las imagenes o descripciones de texto del sitio web para obtener
informacion sobre los tipos especificos de teléfonos, estuches de carga de auriculares y
smartwatchs compatibles.

Instrucciones del producto

@ Encendido/apagado:

Para encender, presiona el botén de encendido una vez. Presiona dos veces para apagar y
detener la salida. Si el producto no se utiliza durante 30 segundos, se apagara
automaticamente.

@ Como verificar la capacidad de energia restante:
Presiona el botén de encendido para mostrar el nivel de baterfa en la pantalla LED.

@® Como cargar este producto:

Mientras el dispositivo se est4 cargando, la pantalla LED parpadea para indicar el progreso.

Una vez que la pantalla muestra el 100% y la luz de carga deja de parpadear, puedes
desconectarlo con seguridad para finalizar el proceso.

"

1. Carga mediante enchufe AC:

Abre el enchufe AC de la bateria externa e insértalo en una toma de corriente en la pared.

2. Carga con adaptador:
Conecta un extremo del cable de carga al puerto USB-C de la bateria externa y el otro
extremo a un adaptador. Cuando la luz verde esté encendida, indica carga rapida

@ Como cargar dispositivos moviles:

1. Carga mediante el cable incorporado:

Conecta el cable de la baterfa externa para comenzar la carga automaticamente. Presiona
el botén dos veces para detener la carga y presionalo una vez para reiniciarla.




2. Carga a través del puerto USB-C:

Conecta un extremo del cable al puerto de la baterfa externa y el otro extremo a tu
dispositivo para iniciar la carga automética. Presiona el botén dos veces para detener la
carga y presionalo una vez para reiniciarla. Cuando la luz verde esté encendida, indica

carga réapida

3. Cémo cargar un smartwatch:

Carga tu smartwatch colocandolo en el &rea de carga inaldmbrica para smartwatch de este
producto y presionando el botén de encendido. Verifica el estado de carga para asegurarte
de que se esté cargando correctamente.

Atencion

1. Para una carga segura y 6ptima, utiliza la clavija enchufe AC proporcionada o un cable
de carga y adaptador certificados.

2. Para mantener el rendimiento 6ptimo de la bateria, no cargues este dispositivo durante
periodos prolongados para evitar la sobrecarga

3. Mientras se esté cargando, asegurate de que haya alguien presente. Desconecta el
dispositivo si te ausentaras por largos periodos.

4. Por favor, manipula este producto con cuidado. Evita colisiones con objetos duros o
dejarlo caer desde alturas significativas, ya que esto podria causar dafios a la bateria o la

circuiteria.
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5. Si la baterfa externa no se va a usar durante un periodo prolongado, es recomendable
mantener su nivel de bateria en alrededor del 50%. Esta practica ayuda a prolongar la vida
util de la bateria, ya que mantener la baterfa a niveles extremadamente bajos o altos
durante mucho tiempo podria afectar negativamente la salud de la baterfa.

Especificaciones

Capacidad de la bateria: 20000mAh (38.5Wh)

Capacidad nominal: 6000mAh (5V/2A)

Entrada AC: 110-240V~50/60Hz 0.5A (Max.)

Entrada / Salida USB-C: 5V—2.4A 5V~3A 9V-22A 12V-167A
Salida del cable Lightning: 5V~2.4A

Salida del cable USB-C: 5V—3A

Salida de carga inaldmbrica para smartwatch: 2.5W

Salida total: 22.5W (Compartidos)

Nota: Mientras este producto se esta cargando a través del enchufe AC, y al mismo tiempo,
un dispositivo externo se esta cargando a través del puerto USB-C de este producto, la
salida del puerto USB-C es de: 5V=2.4A

A Advertencia

1. No desmonte ni cambie la estructura interna de este producto por si mismo para evitar
peligros.

2. Por favor, utilice este producto en un rango de temperatura de 0°C-40°C(32°F -104°F ).
No utilice este producto en un lugar con alta temperatura y humedad para evitar fallos en
el equipo

3. No coloque objetos metélicos extrafios en la zona de carga inalédmbrica.

4. No arroje este producto al fuego, de lo contrario puede provocar que el equipo se
incendie o explote.

5. Este producto contiene componentes electrénicos sensibles, incluyendo una bateria, y
puede dafarse, perjudicar la funcionalidad o causar lesiones si se cae, se quema, se perfora
o se aplasta.

6. No exponga este producto a altas temperaturas o cerca de dispositivos que generen
calor como calefactores, microondas, hornos, etc.

7. No permita que los nifios o las mascotas se traguen este producto para evitar lesiones u
otros peligros.

8. Las ondas de radio generadas por este producto pueden interferir con marcapasos,
desfibriladores u otros dispositivos médicos. Mantenga una distancia segura de separacion
entre su dispositivo médico y este producto. Consulte a su médico y al fabricante del
dispositivo médico para obtener informacién especifica sobre su dispositivo médico. Deje
de usar este producto si sospecha que esta interfiriendo con su marcapasos, desfibrilador
o cualquier otro dispositivo médico.

9. Por favor, cumpla con la normativa local para la eliminacién de este producto y sus
accesorios, y apoye las operaciones de reciclaje.
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